result of significant plant being placed in service in 2008. The net operating income (loss) of
($99,413) is significantly less than the net operating income required in order for the Company to
pay its operating expenses and earn its authorized rate of return.

The Company proposes that the new rates be effective January 1, 2010. In the event that
the Commission suspends the proposed rates, the Company respectfully requests that the
Commission address the matter of temporary rates in its order of notice and at the prehearing
conference.

With respect to the specific rate filing and its exhibits and supporting schedules, the
Company has engaged the services of Stephen P. St. Cyr of St. Cyr & Associates to prepare the
exhibits and to drafi and present testimony on the merits of the case. Enclosed are exhibits,
testimony and the other rate filing requirements.

SPSt. Cyr
01/29/10

Lakes Region Water Company

Report of Proposed Rate Changes

Utility Lakes Region Water Co. Date Filed: 1/29/2010

Tariff No.: 7 Pages 9&10 Effective Date 1/1/2010

Adjusted
Authorized Proposed Proposed

Rate of Class Effect of Number of Present Proposed Change Change
of Service Change Customers Revenue Revenue Amount Percentage

Unmetered Customers $88,029 570 $272,090 $360,119 $88,029 32.35%

Metered Customers 162,801 1,038 503,205 666,006 162,801 32.35%

Total General Customers $250,830 1,608 $775,295 $1,026,125 $250,830 32.35%

VWG Pool

POASI 45,836 70,523 116,359 45,836 64.99%

Total Water $296,666 1,608 $845,818 $1,142,484 $296,666 35.07%

Miscellaneous Services Revenues 0 48,706 48,706 0 0.00%

Rents from Water Property 0 1,670 1,670 0 0.00%

Other Water Revenue - Rate Case SL (33,276) 33,276 0 (33,276) -1 00.00%

Total Other Operating Revenues ($33,276) $83,652 $50,376 ($33,276) -39.78%

Total Water Operating Revenues $263,390 $929,470 $1.192,860 $263,390 28.34%

Avg.Res.Cust. $482.15 $638.14 $155.99 32.35%

LAKES REGION WATER CO., INC. 4th Revised Page 9

NHPUC NO. 7 Superceeding 3rd Revised Page 9

DIVISIONS - FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT,
WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY,WENTWORTH
COVE, PENDLETON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAND GROVE, ECHO
LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL ACRES, TAMWORTH, 175 ESTATES, LOV,
DEER COVE & INDIAN MOUND

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished at the minimum pressure of thirty (30) pounds per
square inch and at a maximum pressure of sixty (60) pounds per square.

[…]

Jobbing and Contract Work (416)
Equity in Earnings of Subsidiary
Companies (418)
Interest and Dividend Income (419)
Allow, for funds Used During
Construction (420)
Nonutility Income (421)
Gains (Losses) Form Disposition
Nonutility Property (422)
Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
Total Other Income and Deductions

TAXES APPLICABLE TO OTHER INCOME
Taxes Other Than Income (408.2)
Income Taxes (409.2,410.2,411.2,
412.2,412.3)
Total Taxes Applicable To Other Income

INTEREST EXPENSE
Interest Expense (427)
Amortization of Debt Discount &
Expense (428)
Amortization of Premium on Debt (429)
Total Interest Expense
Income Before Extraordinary Items

EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
Extraordinary Income (433)
Extraordinary Deductions (434)
Income Taxes, Extraordinary Items (409.3)
Net Extraordinary Items

NET INCOME ILOSS)

$730,705 $98,21~
50,376
l~ 2711

116,901 S S

Lakes Region Water Company

Statement of Income

Actual 2008 Step I & 2 Step 3 Adjusted Actual Proforma Proforma 2008 Actual 2007 Actual 2006
Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustments Adjustments Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balance Year End Balance Year End Balance
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Schedule 1

$16,899 $845,818 $296,666 $1 ,142,48~
50,376 50,376
xx 2711 (~l 2761 Ct

Ia
lb
lc

2
3
4
5

6

7
8
9
10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27
28

29
30
31

32
33
34
35

$ 814,357 $ 98,214 $ 16,89f $ 929,470 $ 263,390 $ 1,192,860 $ 789,831 $ 703,426

748,406 748,406 20,078 768,484 593,254 524,878
146,588 6,787 5,307 158,682 3,445 162,127 114,296 102,380

(13,588) (3,294) >16,882 ($29) (16,911) (10,265) (10,440

(6,100) (6,100) (6,100) (6,100) (6,095

36447 5,079 1,907 43,433 43,433 27,721 26,842
2,017 4,811 1,590 8,418 24,589 33,007 2,030 1,559

$ 913,770 $ 13,383 $ 8,804 $ 935,957 $ 48083 $ 984040 $ 720,936 $ 639,124
(99,413) 84,831 8,095 (6,487) 215,307 208,820 68,895 64,302

13,635 13,635 13,635 1,500
S (85,7781 $ 84,831 $ 8095 $ 7,148 $ 215,307 $ 222,455 $ 70,395 $ 64,302

3,453 3,453 3,453 3,158 2,315

(251 (25 (251 (551 (179
S 3,428 $ - $ - $ 3,428 $ 3,428 $ 3,103 $ 2,136

S

115,158 115,158 115,158 74,807 70,600

1,743 1,743 1743 1788 1,296

S

$

116.901

(199,2511 $

(199,251) 84,831 8,095 (106,325) 215,307 108,982 (3,097~ (5,458:
S

84,831 $

116.901 S

8,095 $

76.595 S 71,896

215,307 $ 108,982 $ (3,097) $ (5,458:

Lakes Region Water Company Schedule IA

Statement of Income - Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of I

Operating Revenues

Sales of Water

#1 2008 Test Year Proforma $845,818
2008 Adjusted Test Year Proforma Sales of Water to General Customers 845,818
Proforma Adjustment
To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue anticipated from Gunstock Glen customers
for the change to the consolidated rates. Please note that with the interconnection between
Gunstock Glen and Brake Hill revenues in the amount of $14,098 will be realized from Gunstock Glen

[…]

9.75% ~ 1~Z~$ Z4~Z5

$442,100 $224,202 $333,152

$1,327,200 $1,058,865 $1,193,033

7.00% Q

~of ~of Q~anal
Obligation Issue Maturity Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Schedule 4A

$1,006
102

2,082
229
888
247
459

1,890
543
201

40108

$47755

$1,006 8.80%
102 4.10%

2,082 7.75%
229 59.02%
888 39.24%
247 4.93%
459 14.00%

1,890 6.34%
543 6.59%
201 7.98%

4~j~8 16.65%

$Q $4LZ~5 14.33%

Q 2 2 ~ 2 2~

Vendors 0 0 0 j~~0 0 jQ~0

Total $1,327,200 $1,058,865 $1,193,033 $122,560 $1,788 $124,348

Capitalized Interest LL44Z) 2 LZ~~4Z)

Total Interest Expense (IS Line 27) $1,058,865 $1,193,033 $115,113 ~ $116,901 9.80%

Note 1 - The interest rate on the Mason’s N/P is 9.75%. The interest rate percentage is 16.65% because the Company accrued interest on a higher N/P balance during 2008 before a significant
portion was converted to additional paid in capital.

Lakes Region Water Co., Inc Schedule 4B
Year Ended December 31 2008

Schedule of Long Term Debt, Notes Payable and Interest
Proforma Adj to Adjusted

Outstanding Proforma Outstanding Interest Interest Interest Amort. of Total Interest
Date of Date of Origianal % Balance Adiustments Balance Expense Expense Expense Debt Exp. Interest Percentage

Obligation Issue Maturity Amount Rate 12/31/2008 12/31/2008 2008 2008 2008 2008
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (,j) (k) (I) (m) (n)

TD Banknorth -5 (Refin) 1/13/2004 1/13/2019 $500,000 6.09% $388,656 $388,656 $27,137 ($3,468) $23,669 $732 $24,401 6.28%
TD Banknorth -6 (construction) 1/13/2004 1/13/2015 385,000 7.47% 327,490 327,490 24,906 (442) 24,464 360 24,824 7.58%
TD Banknorth - 7(syst purch) 12/29/2004 12/29/2014 142,000 7.29% 118,517 118,517 ~ ~ ~ 696 ~ 7.88%

Sub - Total (Sch F-35) (BS Line 13) $834,663 $834,663 $61,049 ($4,276) $56,773 ~ $58,561 7.02%

N/P Citizens 2007 Sierra 7/16/2007 7/16/2012 13,479 8.49% $10,260 $10,260 $1,006 (135) 871 $871 8.49%
N/P TD Banknorth -2004 GMC Canyon 8/29/2004 3/1/2008 13,615 5.99% 0 0 102 (102) 0 0 0.00%
N/P LSB -2006 Sierra 8/14/2006 7/14/2011 40,918 7.49% 22,957 22,957 2,082 (363) 1,719 1,719 7.49%
N/P Laconia Savings 2002 GMC Sierra 1/31/2002 2/17/2008 26,191 7.90% 0 0 229 (229) 0 0 0.00%
N/P TD Banknorth -2003 GMC Sierra (dump trk) 10/24/2003 10/24/2008 24,045 6.90% 0 0 888 (888) 0 0 0.00%
N/P GEHL Finance - Mustang Excavator 8/2/2004 9/2/2009 20,350 2.70% 2,930 (2,930) 0 247 (247) 0 0 0.00%
N/P Key Equipment - Meter Reader 1/2/2007 3/2/2009 9,049 13.00% 873 (873) 0 459 (459) 0 0 0.00%
N/P Sovereign Bank - 2007 Silverado 11/17/2007 12/31/2013 32,670 6.39% 26,921 26,921 1,890 (170) 1,720 1,720 6.39%
N/P St Mary’s Bank -2008 Chev Colorada 5/28/2008 7/12/2013 18,026 5.75% 16,486 16,486 543 405 948 948 5.75%
N/P Bank of America - Copier (capital Lease) 6/4/2008 6/4/2012 5,689 5.20% 5,037 5,037 201 61 262 262 5.20%
N/P Tom & Barbara Mason (Stockholders) 9.75% 138,739 ~~Z0 21 8.109 4~j~8 (18,842) ~ ~2~6 9.75%

Sub-Total (Sch F-35) (BS Line 16) $224,202 $75,567 $299,770 $47,755 ($20,969) $26,786 ~Q $26,786 8.94%

Total Long Term Debt (BS Line 17) $1,058,865 $75,567 $1,134,433 $108804 ($25,245) $83,559 ~J2~ $85,347 7.52%

TD Banknorth -4 (line of credit) 7.00% 0 ~ (3,326) 0 0 0.00%

Total Note Payable (BS Line 232) 0 ~ (3,326) 0 0 0.00%

Vendors ~4~0 jQ~0 iQ~0 0.00%

Total $1,058,865 $75,567 $1,134,433 $122,560 ($28,571) $93,989 $1,788 $95,777 8.44%

Capitalized Interest (7.447) (7.447) (7,447) 0.00%

Total Interest Expense (IS Line 27) $1,058,865 $75,567 $1,134,433 $115,113 ($28,571) $86,542 ~ $88,330 7.79%

Lakes Region Water Company Schedule 5

Proforma Adjustments to Income Taxes

Proforma 2008 Year End Net Income $108,981

NH Business Profits Tax on Increase in Net Operating Income @ 8.5% 9,263

Increase in Net Operating Income subject to Federal Income Tax $99,718

Federal Income Tax:
$13,750

$99,718 75,000 $24,718 8,404 $22,154

Total State Business Profits and Federal Income Taxes $31,417

Lakes Region Water Company - Proposed Statement to be transmitted to Customers

Dear Customer,

On January 29, 2010 Lakes Region Water Company (“Lakes Region” or “Company”)
filed for a rate increase with the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (“NHPUC”). If
approved, as filed, Lakes Region’s annual revenues from general customers would increase
$250,830 or 32.35 %. On a per customer basis, the average revenue increase would be $155.99
per year or $39.00 per quarter. The Company is proposing that the new rate tariff be effective